

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2222

Page 3, line 1, replace "No eligible facility may receive" with "The agricultural products utilization commission may not distribute"

Page 3, line 9, replace "thirty-five" with "forty"

Page 3, line 16, after "**incentives**" insert "**- Report to budget section**"

Page 3, line 19, remove the overstrike over "4."

Page 3, line 28, replace "five" with "six"

Page 4, line 2, replace "two" with "three" and remove "fifty"

Page 4, after line 3, insert:

"2. The agricultural products utilization commission shall determine the amount of production incentives to which a plant is entitled under this section by multiplying the number of gallons of ethanol produced by the plant and marketed to a distributor or wholesaler by forty cents. The commission shall forward the production incentives to the plant upon receipt of an affidavit by the plant indicating that the ethanol is to be sold at retail to consumers. The affidavit must be accompanied by an affidavit from a wholesaler or retailer indicating that the ethanol is to be sold at retail to consumers. Within ninety days after the conclusion of the plant's fiscal year, the plant shall submit to the budget section of the legislative council a statement by a certified public accountant indicating whether the plant produced a profit from its operation in the preceding fiscal year, after deducting the payments received under this section."

Page 4, line 12, replace "thirty-five" with "forty"

Renumber accordingly